
Blessed Sacrament Parish 
Christian Service Funding Grant Awards 2025 

 
The Christian Service Funding Committee is comprised of Blessed Sacrament Parishioners that meet and 
thoroughly review all the applications that are submitted.  The committee decides which organizations 
will receive funding and the award amount.  The funding is from our weekend collection tithe.  At the end 
of each month, the Sunday Collections are totaled and 10% is set aside as our parish tithe. The tithe is 
used for Christian Service Funding Grants and Emergency Assistance Funding. Emergency Assistance 
addresses more immediate needs of people within our community for rent, utilities and car repairs.   
Blessed Sacrament Parish has been awarding Funding Grants since 1981 (over 40 years!) totaling more 
than $3 million dollars.  Below are the 53 groups that are being funded for 2025.   
 

Organization                       Funding 
Adoption Option $1,000 

Affordable Housing Alliance $3,000 

Agape Community Transformation $2,000 

Arc of Midland $2,500 

Beaverton Quilters $  750 

Cancer Services $2,000 

Caregiving Network $2,500 

Cathedral of Mary of the Assumption – Children’s Festival $1,000 

Cathedral of Mary of the Assumption – Saturday Breakfast Program $1,000 

Eagle Village $1,500 

East Side Soup Kitchen $4,500 

Emmaus House $4,500 

Food Pantry at First Presbyterian Church $2,000 

For A Brighter Tomorrow $2,000 

Fostering Hope in Michigan $2,000 

Gateway Healthcare $  750 

Global Compassion $3,000 

Global Mamas $2,000 

Greater Midland North Family Center $3,000 

Haiti Foundation Against Poverty $3,000 

Hidden Harvest $5,000 

His Restoration Ministries $1,500 

Home to Stay $2,000 



Humane Society of Midland County $  750 

Lead     (formerly Self Love Beauty) $1,000 

Legacy Center for Community Success – Barton Project $2,000 

Life Clinic Community Resources $3,000 

Love for Lukulu and Beyond $2,500 

Midland Based HELPS  $2,000 

Midland Community Former Offender & Advocacy Reform (MCFOAR) $3,500 

Midland County ESA – Early On $2,000 

Midland County Food Assistance Network $1,500 

Midland County Habitat for Humanity $2,000 

Midland County National Alliance on Mental Health (NAMI) $2,000 

Midland Kid’s First $2,000 

Midland Open Door $4,000 

Midland Quiltmakers $   750 

Mustard Seed Shelter $5,000 

One Week, One Street $2,000 

Partnership Center $1,500 

Phoenix Community Farm $2,000 

Reece Endeavour $4,000 

ROCK Center for Youth Development $1,500 

Salvation Army of Midland $2,000 

Saved by God’s Grace $2,500 

Shelterhouse Council on Domestic Violence $2,000 

Simple Blessings Quilters $   750 

St Paul’s Soup Kitchen $5,000 

The Stitch & Prayer Group – Assumption Parish $   750 

The Well of Saginaw Men’s Shelter $2,500 

Toni & Trish House $5,000 

West Midland Family Center $3,000 

Wings of Mercy East Michigan $4,000 

  

Total Funding Grants Awarded $125,000 

 



Blessed Sacrament Parish

Christian Service Funding Grant Awards 2025



The Christian Service Funding Committee is comprised of Blessed Sacrament Parishioners that meet and thoroughly review all the applications that are submitted.  The committee decides which organizations will receive funding and the award amount.  The funding is from our weekend collection tithe.  At the end of each month, the Sunday Collections are totaled and 10% is set aside as our parish tithe. The tithe is used for Christian Service Funding Grants and Emergency Assistance Funding. Emergency Assistance addresses more immediate needs of people within our community for rent, utilities and car repairs.   Blessed Sacrament Parish has been awarding Funding Grants since 1981 (over 40 years!) totaling more than $3 million dollars.  Below are the 53 groups that are being funded for 2025.  



Organization				                   Funding

		Adoption Option

		$1,000



		Affordable Housing Alliance

		$3,000



		Agape Community Transformation

		$2,000



		Arc of Midland

		$2,500



		Beaverton Quilters

		$  750



		Cancer Services

		$2,000



		Caregiving Network

		$2,500



		Cathedral of Mary of the Assumption – Children’s Festival

		$1,000



		Cathedral of Mary of the Assumption – Saturday Breakfast Program

		$1,000



		Eagle Village

		$1,500



		East Side Soup Kitchen

		$4,500



		Emmaus House

		$4,500



		Food Pantry at First Presbyterian Church

		$2,000



		For A Brighter Tomorrow

		$2,000



		Fostering Hope in Michigan

		$2,000



		Gateway Healthcare

		$  750



		Global Compassion

		$3,000



		Global Mamas

		$2,000



		Greater Midland North Family Center

		$3,000



		Haiti Foundation Against Poverty

		$3,000



		Hidden Harvest

		$5,000



		His Restoration Ministries

		$1,500



		Home to Stay

		$2,000



		Humane Society of Midland County

		$  750



		Lead     (formerly Self Love Beauty)

		$1,000



		Legacy Center for Community Success – Barton Project

		$2,000



		Life Clinic Community Resources

		$3,000



		Love for Lukulu and Beyond

		$2,500



		Midland Based HELPS 

		$2,000



		Midland Community Former Offender & Advocacy Reform (MCFOAR)

		$3,500



		Midland County ESA – Early On

		$2,000



		Midland County Food Assistance Network

		$1,500



		Midland County Habitat for Humanity

		$2,000



		Midland County National Alliance on Mental Health (NAMI)

		$2,000



		Midland Kid’s First

		$2,000



		Midland Open Door

		$4,000



		Midland Quiltmakers

		$   750



		Mustard Seed Shelter

		$5,000



		One Week, One Street

		$2,000



		Partnership Center

		$1,500



		Phoenix Community Farm

		$2,000



		Reece Endeavour

		$4,000



		ROCK Center for Youth Development

		$1,500



		Salvation Army of Midland

		$2,000



		Saved by God’s Grace

		$2,500



		Shelterhouse Council on Domestic Violence

		$2,000



		Simple Blessings Quilters

		$   750



		St Paul’s Soup Kitchen

		$5,000



		The Stitch & Prayer Group – Assumption Parish

		$   750



		The Well of Saginaw Men’s Shelter

		$2,500



		Toni & Trish House

		$5,000



		West Midland Family Center

		$3,000



		Wings of Mercy East Michigan

		$4,000



		

		[bookmark: _GoBack]



		Total Funding Grants Awarded

		$125,000







